### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434717

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 06/20/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concord Industries, Inc.		06/20/2017	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEARNEY-NATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	26252 HILLMAN HIGHWAY	
City:	ABINGDON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704041	CONCORD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: kgaliotti@hdp.com

Stephen Olson; Harness, Dickey & Pierce **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17415-200002-US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Stephen T. Olson SIGNATURE: /Stephen T. Olson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Concord\_Kearney\_TM\_Assign\_EX\_Revised\_Sched\_A#page1.tif source=Concord\_Kearney\_TM\_Assign\_EX\_Revised\_Sched\_A#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0335

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into and effective, *nunc pro tunc* as of June 15, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between **Concord Industries**, **Inc.**, a Texas corporation with an address of 4150A Kellway Circle, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **Kearney-National Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with an address of 26252 Hillman Highway, Abingdon, Virginia 24210 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and the applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire U.S. Reg. No. 2704041 for the mark CONCORD including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer and assign, *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Reg. No. 2704041 including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all common law rights.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands as of the Effective Date.

Concord Industries, Inc. "Assignor"	Kearney-National Inc. "Assignee"
Mthylff.	Masth
Signature	Signature
Michael J. Harris	Michael J. Harris
Name (printed)	Name (printed)
Vice President	President
Title	Title
luna 20, 2017	hun - 20, 2047
June 20, 2017	June 20, 2017
Date	Date

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Registration No. 2,704,041

U.S. Serial No. 76/353,666

## <u>Mark</u>

# **CONCORD**

Registration Date: 8 April 2003

Filing Date: 26 December 2001

**RECORDED: 07/12/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0337